## STATE OF KANSAS

\_\_\_\_

## SENATE CHAMBER

## MR. PRESIDENT:

I move to amend **Senate Substitute for HB 2239**, as amended by Senate Committee, on page 11, in line 36, by striking all after the third comma; in line 37, by striking all before "electing"; in line 39, by striking "Resident"; in line 41, by striking "section 21" and inserting "K.S.A. 79-32,110";

On page 12, in line 6, by striking all after "act"; in line 7, by striking all before the third comma;

On page 26, in line 1, after the stricken material, by inserting "and"; in line 4, by striking all after "1986"; by striking all in lines 5 through 7; in line 8, by striking all before the period; in line 42, after the stricken material, by inserting "and";

On page 27, in line 2, by striking the semicolon; by striking all in lines 3 through 6; in line 7, by striking all before the period

Senator		